1
MANUFACTURER DECLARATIONS
FOR SG150CX
VERSION DATE VERSION DESCRIPTION
REV_1.0 2025/04/27 ORIGINAL
2
INDEX
1 GENERAL INFORMATION ..................................................................................................................... 3

We ‘Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd.’, hereby confirm that SG150CX inverter, type designation as SG150CX,
parameters including nominal data details as below:
Model or Type designation SG150CX
PV input parameters:
VMAX PV [Vd.c.] 1100
MPP Voltage Range [Vd.c.] 180-1000
Max. PV Input Current [Ad.c.] 48A*7
DC Short-circuit current [Ad.c.] 66A*7
AC output (Grid Side) parameters:
Rated Output Voltage [Va.c.] 3L/N/PE, 220/380V, 230V/400V
Rated Output Frequency [Hz] 50/60
Rated Output Power [kW] 150
Max. Apparent Power [kVA] 165
Rated Output Current [Aa.c.] 216.5
Max. Output Current [Aa.c.] 240.6
Initial short-circuit AC current [Aa.c.] 259.8
Power Factor cosφ [λ] 0.8 leading…0.8 lagging
System:
Protective Class Class I
Topology Transformerless
Operation Temperature Range [°C] -30~60
Ingress Protection IP66
Overvoltage-Category DC (PV) II, AC (Main) III
Max. Operating Altitude [m] 4000
Dimensions (L x W x H) (mm) 1025*795*360
Weight (kg) ≤100
Table 1
2 USE OF COMPONENT CERTIFICATES
Component certificates, please refer to our CDF report of IEC 62109.
3 CERTIFICATE HOLDER
Company:   Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd.
Address:    No. 1699 Xiyou Rd., New & High Technology Industrial Development Zone Hefei, Anhui 230088,
P. R. China
4
Figure 1                                                                         Figure 2
Figure 3
5
We Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. declare that all of our production procedures for Inverter will be in
accordance with ISO9001 during the 5 years that ISO9001 is in force, and that we will continue to produce and
develop in accordance with lSO9001 even after the 5-year validity period has expired.
4 PROOF OF TYPE TESTING / FAMILY FORMATION
Type model is SG150CX, It use IGBT with the following specifications:
The specific specifications of IGBT are as follows:
Type / IGBT module HF5G060N120FT2& GD600TLA120L6L_B20
Quantity DC Link
Capacitor
36
Clock frequency 100MHz
Type of power control SVPWM, DPWM
Max. Output current 400A
Table 2
Hardware version: SG150CX
Software version:
LCD_MARBLE-S_V11_V01_A
MDSP_MARBLE-S_V11_V01_A
Block diagram:
Figure 4
5 QUASI-STEADY-STATE OPERATION
SG150CX inverte meet the operating range of quasi-static operation as described Figure 5 as below:
Figure 5
6
Beyond the above operating range, for SG150CX, maixmal duration of voltage and frequency:
85% Un < U <115% Un Continues,
47.5 Hz < Freq < 51.5 Hz Continues,
U≤0.8: 3.0s,
U≥1.25: 0.1s,